No.MLS/A/2016-MPSC MIZORAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Mizoram New Capital Complex, Khatla AIZAWL: MIZORAM

NOTIFICATION

Dated Aizawl, the 8th September, 2023.

The following candidates who appeared in the Written Competitive Examinations conducted by Mizoram Public Service Commission for Recruitment of Junior Grade of Mizoram Legal Service (MLS) under Law & Judicial Department, Government of Mizoram on 11th - 12th July, 2023 have been shortlisted for further screening.

Screening of documents will be done to check if the shortlisted candidates fulfill all eligibility criteria while applying for the post and the number of candidates to be called for Personal Interview shall be done as per the MPSC (Conduct of Examinations) Guidelines, 2023, as amended from time to time.

Their names are arranged **IN ORDER OF ROLL NUMBERS** only.

SI. No.	Roll No.	Name & Father's Name	Permanent Address
1	1	Abigail Hmingthanpari D/o VL Tinbiaka (L)	A3/52, Mission Vengthlang, Mission Vengthlang, Near Jubili Presbyterian Church, Aizawl, Mizoram, 796005
2	65	K Beisungia S/o K Zaly	27, LK STREET, CHAKHEI, HIGH SCHOOL ROAD, CHAKHEI, SIAHA DISTRICT, Mizoram, 796911
3	80	L. Rosangliana S/o L Pahlira (Late)	E-2/43A, Bazar Road, Electric Veng, Near BCM Pastor Quarters, Hnahthial, Mizoram, 796571
4	114	Lalrinpuii D/o David Lalsangzuala(L)	Chaltlang Mual Veng, A-1(A) /81, Chaltlang, Mual Veng, Chaltlang, Mual Veng, Near YMA Hall, Aizawl, Mizoram, 796012
5	175	Sheila Laldinthar Hnialum D/o H. Lalramenga	H/no. Nil, Lawngtlai-III, Lawngtlai-III, Near Adventist English School, Lawngtlai, Mizoram, 796891

Candidates are required to submit attested photocopy of the following documents to Direct Recruitment Section, MPSC, MINECO latest by <u>11-22.09.2023</u> (10:00 AM to 4:00 PM).

- 1. Certificate and Marksheet, HSLC onwards.
- 2. SC/ST Certificate, for SC/ST candidates.
- 3. Computer Certificate.
- 4. Experience certificate, if any.

Sd/- ZOSANGZUALI PACHUAU Controller of Examinations

Memo No.MLS/A/2016-MPSC

Dated Aizawl, the 8th September, 2023.

Copy to:

- 1) Sr. PPS to Chairman, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 2) PPS / PS to Members, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 3) PA to Secretary, MPSC for information.
- 4) PA to Jt. Secretary, Controller of Examinations, Dy. Secretary, MPSC for information.
- 5) IT Cell, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl for publishing the result in the Commission's Website.
- 6) Notice Board, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl for displaying the result in the Commission Notice Board.
- 7) Guard File.

(V.LALHMINGCHHÜANGI)
Deputy Controller of Examinations